

## Logitech Selects Synaptics ClearPad(TM) Technology for Harmony(R) One Advanced Universal Remote

## Intuitive ClearPad(TM) Interface Adds Easy Navigation to Logitech's Universal Remote

SANTA CLARA, Calif., Jan 28, 2008 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX News Network/ -- Synaptics Inc. (Nasdaq: SYNA), a leading developer of human interface solutions for mobile computing, communications and entertainment devices, announced today that its ClearPad(TM) capacitive sensing technology is shipping in the new Logitech Harmony(R) One advanced universal remote control.

The Harmony One remote offers the same one-touch, activity-based control as other Harmony remotes, yet makes controlling home entertainment even easier with a full-color touchscreen, an intuitive button layout and an exceptionally comfortable user-friendly design. It features a Synaptics full-featured, capacitive-based interface solution that includes an interactive touchscreen and control buttons. Synaptics' ClearPad solution provides an intuitive, easy-to-use human interface that enhances the user's experience while also enabling an aesthetically pleasing design.

People can control their entertainment systems by lightly touching an icon and the Harmony One remote does the rest, including turning on the chosen systems in the correct order and setting the preferred inputs. To watch a DVD, for example, people simply touch "Watch a DVD" on the touchscreen. The Harmony One remote turns on the TV, the DVD player and the A/V receiver. Then, if necessary, the Harmony One remote allows the user to adjust the volume on the stereo system. There is no need to control system components individually -- the Harmony One remote manages them all. The capacitive arrow icons along the side of the remote control's LCD allow users to page through activity-specific menus, such as favorite channels.

"Logitech's Harmony One remote brings a new level of interactivity to the user thanks to Synaptics' capacitive touchscreen solution," said Ashish Arora, Vice President and General Manager of Logitech's Harmony business unit. "Logitech worked closely with Synaptics to customize its ClearPad solution, taking advanced universal remotes to a new performance level by allowing users to easily control and enjoy home-entertainment systems with the touch of a finger."

"Logitech's implementation of Synaptics' ClearPad interface allows Harmony One users to intuitively navigate among devices and activities," said Mark Vena, Vice President of Synaptics' PC business unit. "The Logitech Harmony One remote illustrates how Synaptics' technology and experience in custom design enables innovation-driven companies like Logitech to create touchscreen solutions that maximize the functionally of consumer products while making them easier to use."

ClearPad is an extension of Synaptics' capacitive sensing technology that is already the industry-standard for touchpads in notebook PCs. A ClearPad sensor can be mounted under plastic or glass, providing OEMS with easy integration and attractive design options.

For more information on the Logitech Harmony(R) One advanced universal remote control, please visit: <a href="http://www.logitech.com/index.cfm/remotes/universal remotes/devices/">http://www.logitech.com/index.cfm/remotes/universal remotes/devices/</a> 3898&cl=us,en

## **About Synaptics**

Synaptics (Nasdaq: SYNA) is a leading developer of human interface solutions for the mobile computing, communications and entertainment industries. The company creates interface solutions for a variety of devices including notebook PCs, PC peripherals, digital music players and mobile phones. The TouchPad(TM), Synaptics' flagship product, is integrated into a majority of today's notebook computers. Consumer electronics and computing manufacturers use Synaptics' solutions to enrich the interaction between humans and intelligent devices through improved usability, functionality and industrial design. The company is headquartered in Santa Clara, Calif. <a href="http://www.synaptics.com">http://www.synaptics.com</a>

Synaptics, ClearPad, TouchPad and the Synaptics logo are trademarks of Synaptics in the United States and/or other countries. All other marks are the property of their respective owners

For further information, please contact:

Rebecca Parr Synaptics 408-454-5178 Tara Yingst Edelman 650-762-2942 SOURCE Synaptics Inc.

http://www.synaptics.com

Copyright (C) 2008 PR Newswire. All rights reserved

News Provided by COMTEX